

2024 Street Improvement - Cement Stabilization (#8944622)

Owner: Minot ND, City of

Solicitor: Minot ND, City of

03/12/2024 11:00 AM CDT

Section Title	Line Item	Item Description	Uofm	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Keller Paving & Landscaping, Inc.		Bechtold Paving Inc.		Minot Paving Co LLC	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
						\$2,545,952.00		\$2,409,475.33		\$2,567,108.30		\$2,572,634.14
SECTION A	1	CONTRACT BOND	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,524.99	\$11,524.99
	2	MOBILIZATION - 20th Ave SW Frontage Road	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$26,135.00	\$26,135.00
	3	MOBILIZATION - Evergreen Ave SW & Foothills RD SW	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$35,300.00	\$35,300.00
	4	TRAFFIC CONTROL TYPE 1 - 20th Ave SW Frontage Road	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$48,200.00	\$48,200.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
	5	TRAFFIC CONTROL TYPE 1 - Evergreen Ave SW & Foothills RD SW	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
	6	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EA	14	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
	7	DITCH CHECK - FIBER ROLLS 12"	LF	200	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.25	\$1,050.00
	8	SILT FENCE	LF	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$7.90	\$592.50	\$7.00	\$525.00
	9	REMOVE SIDEWALK	SY	325	\$25.00	\$8,125.00	\$23.00	\$7,475.00	\$28.00	\$9,100.00	\$16.00	\$5,200.00
	10	REMOVE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	80	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$19.00	\$1,520.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$16.75	\$1,340.00
	11	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	981	\$20.00	\$19,620.00	\$26.00	\$25,506.00	\$18.00	\$17,658.00	\$14.00	\$13,734.00
	12	REMOVE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	329	\$30.00	\$9,870.00	\$23.00	\$7,567.00	\$27.00	\$8,883.00	\$27.00	\$8,883.00
	13	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	91	\$20.00	\$1,820.00	\$19.00	\$1,729.00	\$45.00	\$4,095.00	\$7.00	\$637.00
	14	MILL PAVEMENT	SY	28981	\$5.00	\$144,905.00	\$6.25	\$181,131.25	\$5.00	\$144,905.00	\$4.25	\$123,169.25
	15	REMOVE PIPE - STORM SEWER (ALL SIZES AND TYPES)	LF	105	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$225.00	\$23,625.00	\$61.00	\$6,405.00	\$130.00	\$13,650.00
	16	REMOVE CATCH BASIN STRUCTURE AND CASTING	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
	17	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL SIGN	EA	11	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$195.00	\$2,145.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00
	18	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL MAILBOX	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
	19	ADJUST CASTING	EA	17	\$900.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$460.00	\$7,820.00
	20	ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX	EA	48	\$300.00	\$14,400.00	\$350.00	\$16,800.00	\$350.00	\$16,800.00	\$160.00	\$7,680.00
	21	REPLACE CASTING - MANHOLE	EA	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00
	22	REPLACE CASTING - SINGLE CATCH BASIN	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
	23	REPLACE CASTING - DOUBLE CATCH BASIN	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,715.00	\$6,860.00
	24	REPLACE VALVE BOX TOP SECTION	EA	13	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$375.00	\$4,875.00
	25	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	594	\$40.00	\$23,760.00	\$29.00	\$17,226.00	\$45.00	\$26,730.00	\$23.00	\$13,662.00
	26	TOPSOIL - IMPORT	CY	1349	\$40.00	\$53,960.00	\$49.00	\$66,101.00	\$60.00	\$80,940.00	\$71.50	\$96,453.50
	27	MUCK EXCAVATION (FOR UNSUITABLE BACKFILL)	CY	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
	28	IMPORTED BACKFILL	CY	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$29.00	\$870.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$28.00	\$840.00
	29	STORM SEWER PIPE - 15" RCP, CL III	LF	58	\$200.00	\$11,600.00	\$150.00	\$8,700.00	\$210.00	\$12,180.00	\$90.00	\$5,220.00
	30	CATCH BASIN MANHOLE (48" DIAMETER)	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
	31	CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
	32	AGGREGATE BASE - CLASS 5	TN	1222	\$45.00	\$54,990.00	\$37.75	\$46,130.50	\$50.00	\$61,100.00	\$43.50	\$53,157.00
	33	CEMENT STABILIZED BASE	SY	27110	\$20.00	\$542,200.00	\$16.50	\$447,315.00	\$19.20	\$520,512.00	\$20.70	\$561,177.00
	34	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	GAL	1486	\$6.00	\$8,916.00	\$6.00	\$8,916.00	\$6.00	\$8,916.00	\$6.50	\$9,659.00
	35	HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) FAA 43 PG 58S-28	TN	6227	\$125.00	\$778,375.00	\$103.00	\$641,381.00	\$108.00	\$672,516.00	\$124.00	\$772,148.00
	36	BITUMINOUS LEVELING	TN	28	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$206.00	\$5,768.00	\$325.00	\$9,100.00	\$270.00	\$7,560.00
	37	HMA FULL DEPTH PATCH	SF	7773	\$9.00	\$69,957.00	\$7.10	\$55,188.30	\$7.80	\$60,629.40	\$7.75	\$60,240.75
	38	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (ALL TYPES 24" WIDE)	LF	1987	\$75.00	\$149,025.00	\$66.00	\$131,142.00	\$85.00	\$168,895.00	\$68.00	\$135,116.00
	39	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (MOUNTABLE 30" WIDE)	LF	615	\$80.00	\$49,200.00	\$70.00	\$43,050.00	\$79.00	\$48,585.00	\$75.00	\$46,125.00
	40	VALLEY GUTTER - CLASS ASE	SY	447	\$150.00	\$67,050.00	\$143.42	\$64,108.74	\$215.00	\$96,105.00	\$180.00	\$80,460.00
	41	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	80	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$143.42	\$11,473.60	\$160.00	\$12,800.00	\$132.00	\$10,560.00
	42	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	237	\$120.00	\$28,440.00	\$113.00	\$26,781.00	\$110.00	\$26,070.00	\$69.00	\$16,353.00
	43	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	121	\$140.00	\$16,940.00	\$126.00	\$15,246.00	\$152.00	\$18,392.00	\$112.00	\$13,552.00
	44	PIGMENTED IMPRINTED CONCRETE	SY	127	\$300.00	\$38,100.00	\$170.00	\$21,590.00	\$164.00	\$20,828.00	\$255.00	\$32,385.00
	45	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	SF	235	\$60.00	\$14,100.00	\$90.00	\$21,150.00	\$59.00	\$13,865.00	\$68.00	\$15,980.00
	46	PAINT PVMT MK 4" LINE - YELLOW	LF	1690	\$1.00	\$1,690.00	\$1.50	\$2,535.00	\$0.30	\$507.00	\$0.75	\$1,267.50
	47	PAINT PVMT MK 4" LINE - WHITE	LF	5831	\$1.00	\$5,831.00	\$1.50	\$8,746.50	\$0.30	\$1,749.30	\$0.75	\$4,373.25
	48	PAINT PVMT MK 6" LINE - WHITE	LF	120	\$1.50	\$180.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$4.00	\$480.00
	49	EPOXY PVMT MK 24" LINE - WHITE	LF	100	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$11.50	\$1,150.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00

50	SEEDING (SUNNY MIX)	SY	16184	\$4.00	\$64,736.00	\$2.40	\$38,841.60	\$0.75	\$12,138.00	\$2.10	\$33,986.40
51	HYDRAULIC MULCH	SY	1185	\$6.00	\$7,110.00	\$1.00	\$1,185.00	\$2.25	\$2,666.25	\$2.50	\$2,962.50
52	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (ECB TYPE 2)	SY	14999	\$4.00	\$59,996.00	\$2.66	\$39,897.34	\$1.90	\$28,498.10	\$3.00	\$44,997.00
53	CURB 6 IN	LF	274	\$120.00	\$32,880.00	\$95.00	\$26,030.00	\$60.00	\$16,440.00	\$78.50	\$21,509.00
54	SHOULDER PREPARATION	LF	3602	\$3.00	\$10,806.00	\$6.75	\$24,313.50	\$3.50	\$12,607.00	\$12.00	\$43,224.00
55	SHOULDER MILLINGS PLACEMENT WITH FOG SEAL	LF	3602	\$3.00	\$10,806.00	\$10.00	\$36,020.00	\$7.00	\$25,214.00	\$12.00	\$43,224.00
56	RESHAPING FORESLOPES AND DITCH BOTTOM	SY	15911	\$4.00	\$63,644.00	\$6.00	\$95,466.00	\$4.25	\$67,621.75	\$5.00	\$79,555.00
57	REMOVE LARGE ROCKS (APPROX 12" DIAMETER OR LESS)	SY	65	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$43.00	\$2,795.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00
58	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL LANDSCAPING ROCKS	SY	48	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$28.00	\$1,344.00
59	CURB STOP CASTING COVER & LID FOR CURB STOPS IN SIDEWALK	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$325.00	\$975.00
60	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS	LF	200	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$1.90	\$380.00

Base Bid Total:

\$2,545,952.00

\$2,409,475.33

\$2,567,108.30

\$2,572,634.14